
 

MODIFICATION No. 1 OF AGREEMENT 2015-107 
1. Modification Number and Date
Modification #1  DATE: September 19, 2016 

2. Agreement Number: 2015-107 
Agreement Period: October 15, 2015 – October 14, 2016 

3. Procurement Officer: DeeDee Tschirhart 
Telephone Number: 816-969-1087 

4. Contractor Name/Address: 
MCCi 
7940 Park Ridge Drive, Ft. Worth, TX 76137 

5. Issued by: 
City of Lee's Summit, MO 
Procurement and Contract Services Division 
220 S.E. Green Street, Lee's Summit, MO  64063 
6. Special Instructions: Contractor is required to sign Block 8 showing acceptance of the below written modification and to 
return the original to address shown in Block 5 within 10 days after receipt, preferably by certified mail to insure a system of 
positive receipts.  Modification shall be effective on the day of the City Manager's signature, unless otherwise designated. 
7. Description of Modification(s): 
1. Implementation of Phase II: Assistance from MCCi to begin working with individual departments to roll out the City’s 
overall Records Plan. The City has estimated that a total of nine days onsite will be needed to cover all required 
departments, to be done in three (3) different trips. The first engagement will be 3.5 days, to include an overview to all 
departments so they know what is expected prior to individual meetings. Phase II has a not to exceed amount of 
$23,750.00. 
  Phase I  Not to Exceed Amount  $47,400.00 

 Phase II  Not to Exceed Amount  $23,750.00 
 REVISED AGREEMENT NOT TO EXCEED AMOUNT $71,150.00 

Reference Council Approval of Phase I, Ordinance Number 7727 on October 15, 2015. 

2. Revised Contract Expiry Date: 
 From  October 14, 2016 

  To  April 30, 2017 

8. Contractor's Signature: 

___________________________________________ 
Name 

___________________________________________ 
Title    Date 

9. City of Lee's Summit, Missouri 

_____________________________________________ 
Stephen A. Arbo, City Manager  Date 

APPROVED AS TO FORM: 

_____________________________________________
Office of the City Attorney   Date 

10. Distribution: Original: Bid File
 Copies to: Contractor 
    Using departments 

__________________________

President 9/20/2017








